Public funding entitlements and payments for the Prahran District by-election 2025
Election day was 8 February 2025
	Recipient type
	Recipient name
	Maximum entitlement
	Audited statement of expenditure
	Actual entitlement
	Amount paid
	Comment

	IC
	Anthony Lupton
	$29,272.88
	$29,272.88
	$29,272.88
	$29,272.88
	 

	IC
	Nathan Chisholm 
	$12,172.16
	$6,814.11
	$6,814.11
	$6,814.11
	 

	RPP
	Liberal Party of Australia – Victorian Division
	$83,305.04
	$83,305.04
	$83,305.04
	$73,015.04
	to be confirmed

	RPP
	The Australian Greens - Victoria
	$83,297.76
	$83,297.76
	$83,297.76
	$83,297.76
	 

	Total
	 
	$208,047.84
	$202,689.79
	$202,689.79
	$192,399.79
	 



Table legend
IC: independent candidate
RPP: registered political party
Maximum Entitlement: this is based on the number of first preference votes (FPV) each candidate received at the election. An independent candidate (or an endorsed candidate's registered political party) is entitled to receive public funding if they obtain at least 4% of the FPVs or are elected.
Audited Statement of Expenditure: as part of the application to receive public funding, eligible funding recipients must provide an audited Statement of Expenditure in relation to their campaign costs (i.e. political expenditure and electoral expenditure incurred).
Actual Entitlement: if the amount claimed in the Statement of Expenditure is less than the maximum entitlement amount, the funding recipient will receive this lower amount.
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